HB 2421-1 (LC 1777) 2/16/21 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative MOORE-GREEN

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2421

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 20, delete "and".
- 2 In line 21, delete the period and insert a semicolon.

3 After line 21, insert:

- 4 "(I) Two members who are:
- 5 "(i) From an organization serving communities of color; or
- 6 "(ii) Patient advocates for communities of color;
- 7 "(J) One member representing public health clinics; and

8 "(K) One member representing community health centers.".

9 In line 27, delete "; and" insert a period.

In line 28, after "information" insert "and awareness" and delete "includes" and insert "may include".

12 After line 30, insert:

"(c) Take into consideration cultural differences and develop strategies
to provide historically disadvantaged communities with information and ma terial associated with any kidney disease awareness campaign.

"(d) Work with the authority to align kidney disease awareness campaigns with existing public awareness campaigns to better serve public health.".

On page 2, line 15, delete "Oregon Health Authority" and insert "Legislative Policy and Research Director".

21 Delete lines 16 through 21 and insert:

1 "(14) The task force may apply for or accept public or private funding to 2 carry out the goals of this section.".

3 In line 22, delete "(16)" and insert "(15)".

4 In line 24, delete "(17)" and insert "(16)".

 $\mathbf{5}$